10-23-1998



Docket No.: T&B 1479

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	56963 ✓ ✓ ✓
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT H. OSBORN	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	Address: 250 LILLARD DRIVE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	7.00 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
3. Nature of conveyance:	3
	100 35.5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SPARKS State/Prov.: NV
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 89431
Execution Date: OCTOBER 08, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/170368	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: OCTOBER 12, 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
POWER OUTLET 10/12/98 WITH SAFETY	
INTERLOCK	
Additional numbers	s 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: G. ANDREW BARGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,899	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	credited or debited to deposit account
8155 T&B BOUELVARD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	38
	8. Deposit account number:
City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN	_ 10.0776
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>38125</u>	20-07/6
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature	
o. Clatomont and digitatore.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
G. ANDREW BARGER And Andrew	Levising October 12, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

PATENT

REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0138

Attorney Docket No.: T&B 1479

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS:

(Name of Inventor(s)) (Address) (Nationality)

Robert H. Osborn 511 Old Oak Lane U.S.A.

Collierville, Tennessee 38017

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

250 Lillard Drive

Sparks, Nevada 89431 USA

a Delaware Corporation, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives of the in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries. This includes all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the present invention and associated application entitled: **POWER OUTLET WITH SAFETY INTERLOCK** and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention worldwide by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, or any legal equivalent, for the full term or terms that may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0139 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the right to sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in the invention and no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention, and the Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE and protect the legal right, title, and interest assigned above.

This assignment will be binding on my heirs and legal Representatives.

(Name of Inventor(s))

RECORDED: 10/12/1998

(Signature of Inventor(s))

(Date)

Robert H. Osborn

10-8-98